
F`,€

HH

in

..,S

;:,!i

SRI LANKA RAllLWXYS

pROcuREMErmpchTriEsuppurOr2,5cO»Os.LEssmGHcONCRETEsLEEPERsTO
Bm^LAVAVARDAND2,500NOs.ussNIGHcONCRETEsLEEckRsTO

PANADURA VARD To surr EN 45 Ei RAiLs iN LowER DlsTincT.
IFB No. - SRS F. 7972

1.      The chairman.foepartment procurement committee {Major) on  behalf of sri  Lanka
Railways, Colombo will receive sealed bids from Local Manufacturers/Suppliers for the
Sufroly Of 2,500 N®s. Less Hl9h Concrete Sleeriers to Rafroalama Yard and 2,5oo
Nos. Less Hlgiv Corraete SI¢ep®rs~to .PanedLrra Yard  to suit EN 45 EI  Rails in Lower
District.

2o       Bidding will be conducted through Natiomai competitive Bidding {NCB) procedure.

3.      Interested eligible bidders may obtain further information and  inspect the Bidding
Documents  at  the  address  given  below  on  working  days  from  11"/2024  until
03/07/2024 fiom 9.®Oam to 3.00pm

DaptltyG®neralManagar(Procurement),
halhArayProctirem€ntSiiblLeparfrneiit,
0lcott ma`ratha+ Colombo 10, Srl [anka.
to!.ph-Nos.    :+94(11) 243cO78or+94{11) 2436el8
Far ale.                 : +94{ii ) ris±o44
Eh?ll                      : srssl.r@g mat l{o in
vteinife : givHallwi}.g®+.Ik . : ; :;

Th€ Bidder Should have supplied in.6r'6 than 5,000 Mos. Concrete Sleepers to Sri Lanka
Rail\xpys  br have\ supplied  Pre-stresapd  Concrete  Beams  for  a  value  Of  nfore  than
fts.50m»lI®norshoirldhaveSupplied.`Pre-stressedColttretePolesforavalueof more
thanks.`5comrfllbn`withinthelastfiveAyearsalo\ngwiththecopiesofinvoice;.

5.       A  complete  set Of `Bidding  Documents in  English  fangua-ge  rpey be  purchased  by  ,'
interested hidders orf the submission-`Of a written application to the address of the
Cffice of the Railway Procurement Sub Departinent, Olcott Mawatha, Colombo 10, Sri
.Lan-ke   froin` `11/06/2024  fo ` ®3ro7/2o24   up  to  3.®.a   p.in.   on   payment   of .a
'non-refuhapble.proqirementfeeof,B``i31,250/-only.

6.       A»  bids  must  be acc;mpanied  dy  a  Bid  security.  Amount  of Bid  security  shall  be

#.i'::®'a#:#;:#e=haJ`tbh:acne::#B:Lt|°o¥i:u:rnaknat.eelssuedbyBankoperatingin

7.      Bids must be delivered to the address belchn/ on`or before 2.00pm ori 04/07/2024 and
the  bids  will  be  opened  immediate-ly  after  closjhg  of  the  bids.  Bidders  or  their
authoriredrepresentativesarerequestedtobepresent`attheopeningofthebids.Late
bids will not be accepted.

£'  Th. Chalrman,

bepartmentprocurenentcomritt*ee(Major),
Orfu®ofth.Pro€uroneofstibDepartment,
srl Lan fa Rallprys.

•    dr®ttpevAtha,Cotomb® lo.

Pnite ev#   Classifieds, the Housewives' companion           ng


